Integrated Amplifi er
PM4400
PM4400 /F1N/N1G
F1B/N1B
P
M
44
00

than original type), may increase risk of f ire or electrical
shock hazard.
NOTE ON FUSE :
  Regarding to all parts of parts code FS20xxx2xx, replace
only with Wickmann-Werke GmbH, Type 372 non glass type
fuse.
010728MIT
NOTE : "nsp" PART IS LISTED FOR REFERENCE ONLY, MARANTZ WILL NOT SUPPLY THESE PARTS.
18
POS. NO VERS.
COLOR
PART NO.
(FOR EUR) DESCRIPTION
PART NO.
(MJI)
  C101   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.022µF 50V Z HCBS1H223ZFT
  C102   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.022µF 50V Z HCBS1H223ZFT
  C103   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 150pF 50V KB CCKT1H151KB
  C104   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 150pF 50V KB CCKT1H151KB
  C105   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C106   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C107   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 470pF 50V KB CCKT1H471KB
  C108   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 470pF 50V KB CCKT1H471KB
  C109   nsp OA47602520 CAP, ELECT 47µF 25V HCEA1EH470T
  C110   nsp OA47602520 CAP, ELECT 47µF 25V HCEA1EH470T
  C111   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.047µF 50V J HCQI1H473JZT
  C112   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.047µF 50V J HCQI1H473JZT
  C113   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.012µF 50V J HCQI1H123JZT
  C114   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.012µF 50V J HCQI1H123JZT
  C115   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 1000pF 50V J HCQI1H102JZT
  C116   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 1000pF 50V J HCQI1H102JZT
  C117   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C118   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C119   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 3900pF 50V J HCQI1H392JZT
  C120   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 3900pF 50V J HCQI1H392JZT
  C121   nsp OA10701620 CAP, ELECT 100µF 16V HCEA1CH101T
  C122   nsp OA10701620 CAP, ELECT 100µF 16V HCEA1CH101T
  C201
       nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.022µF 50V Z HCBS1H223ZFT
  C214
  C221
    nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 150pF 50V K HCBS1H151KBT
  C234
  C251   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.022µF 50V Z HCBS1H223ZFT
  C252   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.022µF 50V Z HCBS1H223ZFT
  C253   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.022µF 50V Z HCBS1H223ZFT
  C254   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.022µF 50V Z HCBS1H223ZFT
  C255   nsp OA47505020 CAP, ELECT 4.7µF 50V HCEA1HH4R7T
  C256   nsp OA47505020 CAP, ELECT 4.7µF 50V HCEA1HH4R7T
  C281   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V ZF CCKT1H103ZF
  C282   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V ZF CCKT1H103ZF
  C283   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.022µF 50V Z HCBS1H223ZFT
  C301   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 270pF 50V KB CCKT1H271KB
  C302   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 270pF 50V KB CCKT1H271KB
  C303   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C304   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C305   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 47pF 50V JC CCCT1H470JC
  C306   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 47pF 50V JC CCCT1H470JC
  C309   nsp OA10701620 CAP, ELECT 100µF 16V HCEA1CH101T
  C310   nsp OA10701620 CAP, ELECT 100µF 16V HCEA1CH101T
  C311   nsp OA22605020 CAP, ELECT 22µF 50V HCEA1EH220T
  C312   nsp OA22605020 CAP, ELECT 22µF 50V HCEA1EH220T
  C313   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 5pF 50V CC CCCT1H050CC
  C314   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 5pF 50V CC CCCT1H050CC
  C319   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 150pF 50V KB CCKT1H151KB
  C320   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 150pF 50V KB CCKT1H151KB
  C321   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 10pF 50V DC CCCT1H100DC
  C322   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 10pF 50V DC CCCT1H100DC
  C323   nsp OA47602520 CAP, ELECT 47µF 25V HCEA1EH470T
  C324   nsp OA47602520 CAP, ELECT 47µF 25V HCEA1EH470T
  C331   nsp OA22705020 CAP, ELECT 220µF 50V HCEA1HH221E
  C332   nsp OA22705020 CAP, ELECT 220µF 50V HCEA1HH221E
  C345   nsp OA10701620 CAP, ELECT 100µF 16V HCEA1CH101T
  C346   nsp OA10701620 CAP, ELECT 100µF 16V HCEA1CH101T
NOTE : "nsp" PART IS LISTED FOR REFERENCE ONLY, MARANTZ WILL NOT SUPPLY THESE PARTS.
19
POS. NO VERS.
COLOR
PART NO.
(FOR EUR) DESCRIPTION
PART NO.
(MJI)
  C347   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 120pF 50V KB CCKT1H121KB
  C348   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 120pF 50V KB CCKT1H121KB
  C349   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 120pF 50V KB CCKT1H121KB
  C350   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 120pF 50V KB CCKT1H121KB
  C367   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.047µF 50V J HCQI1H473JZT
  C368   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.047µF 50V J HCQI1H473JZT
  C373   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.01µF 50V J HCQI1H103JZT
  C374   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.01µF 50V J HCQI1H103JZT
  C379   nsp OA47505020 CAP, ELECT 4.7µF 50V HCEA1HH4R7T
  C385   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V ZF CCKT1H103ZF
  C391   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.01µF 50V J HCQI1H103JZT
  C392   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.01µF 50V J HCQI1H103JZT
  C393   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.01µF 50V J HCQI1H103JZT
  C394   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.01µF 50V J HCQI1H103JZT
  C501   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.039µF 50V J HCQI1H393JZT
  C502   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.039µF 50V J HCQI1H393JZT
  C503   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 6800pF 50V J HCQI1H682JZT
  C504   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 6800pF 50V J HCQI1H682JZT
  C507   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C508   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C509   *OF100180R *OF100180R CAP, METAL POLYESTER 0.12µF 63V K KCQE1J124KXT
  C510   *OF100180R *OF100180R CAP, METAL POLYESTER 0.12µF 63V K KCQE1J124KXT
  C511   *OF100360R *OF100360R CAP, METAL POLYESTER 63V 0.82µF KCQE1J824KXT
  C512   *OF100360R *OF100360R CAP, METAL POLYESTER 63V 0.82µF KCQE1J824KXT
  C521   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 1000pF 50V J HCQI1H102JZT
  C522   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 1000pF 50V J HCQI1H102JZT
  C523   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.1µF 50V J HCQI1H104JZT
  C524   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.1µF 50V J HCQI1H104JZT
  C527   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V Z HCBS1H103ZFT
  C601   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V Z HCBS1H103ZFT
  C602   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V Z HCBS1H103ZFT
  C606   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C611   nsp OA22701620 CAP, ELECT 220µF 16V HCEA1CH221T
  C612   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V Z HCBS1H103ZFT
  C613   nsp OA22701620 CAP, ELECT 220µF 16V HCEA1CH221T
  C617   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 100pF 50V K HCBS1H101KBT
  C618   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V Z HCBS1H103ZFT
  C619   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C620   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V Z HCBS1H103ZFT
  C621   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V Z HCBS1H103ZFT
  C622   nsp OA22701620 CAP, ELECT 220µF 16V HCEA1CH221T
  C623   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C625   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 33pF 50V JC CCCT1H330JC
  C626   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 33pF 50V JC CCCT1H330JC
  C627   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V Z HCBS1H103ZFT
  C681   nsp OA22701620 CAP, ELECT 220µF 16V HCEA1CH221T
  C687   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C688   nsp OA10605020 CAP, ELECT 10µF 50V HCEA1HH100T
  C691   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.01µF 50V J HCQI1H103JZT
  C692   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.01µF 50V J HCQI1H103JZT
  C693   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V Z HCBS1H103ZFT
  C694   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V Z HCBS1H103ZFT
  C695   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.1µF 50V Z HCBS1H104ZFT
  C901   nsp nsp CAP, SEMI 0.1µF 50V ZF CCFT1H104ZF
  C902   nsp nsp CAP, SEMI 0.1µF 50V ZF CCFT1H104ZF
  C903   nsp nsp CAP, SEMI 0.1µF 50V ZF CCFT1H104ZF
  C905   *EA000840R *EA000840R CAP, ELECT 6.8µF 50V KCETS50V682
  C906   *EA000840R *EA000840R CAP, ELECT 6.8µF 50V KCETS50V682
  C911   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.01µF 50V J HCQI1H103JZT
NOTE : "nsp" PART IS LISTED FOR REFERENCE ONLY, MARANTZ WILL NOT SUPPLY THESE PARTS.
20
POS. NO VERS.
COLOR
PART NO.
(FOR EUR) DESCRIPTION
PART NO.
(MJI)
  C912   nsp nsp CAP, MYLAR 0.01µF 50V J HCQI1H103JZT
  C914   nsp OA33505020 CAP, ELECT 3.3µF 50V HCEA1HH3R3T
  C917   nsp OA22802520 CAP, ELECT 2200µF 25V HCEA1EH222E
  C918   nsp OA22802520 CAP, ELECT 2200µF 25V HCEA1EH222E
  C919   nsp OA47602520 CAP, ELECT 47µF 25V HCEA1EH470T
  C920   nsp OA47602520 CAP, ELECT 47µF 25V HCEA1EH470T
  C921   nsp OA10701620 CAP, ELECT 100µF 16V HCEA1CH101T
  C922   nsp OA10701620 CAP, ELECT 100µF 16V HCEA1CH101T
  C923   nsp OA47602520 CAP, ELECT 47µF 25V HCEA1EH470T
  C925   nsp nsp CAP, SEMI 0.1µF 50V ZF CCFT1H104ZF
  C926   nsp OA22605020 CAP, ELECT 22µF 50V HCEA1EH220T
  C927   nsp OA47602520 CAP, ELECT 47µF 25V HCEA1EH470T
  C928   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.047µF 50V ZF CCKT1H473ZF
  C929   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.047µF 50V ZF CCKT1H473ZF
 C930   *DK100780R *DK100780R CAP, CERAMIC(KH TYPE) JP DE1310-610E472M BCKWKH472ME
  C931   nsp OA10802520 CAP, ELECT 1000µF 25V HCEA1EH102E
  C932   nsp OA47602520 CAP, ELECT 47µF 25V HCEA1EH470T
  C933   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.01µF 50V Z HCBS1H103ZFT
  C934   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 0.022µF 50V Z HCBS1H223ZFT
  C935   DF17104630 DF17104630 CAP, LINE ACROSS 0.1µF 250V KD BCQE2E104KDE
  C936   nsp nsp CAP, CERAMIC 100pF 50V KB CCKT1H101KB
  CB51   nsp nsp WAFER   KJP09HA37ZM
  CB53   nsp nsp WAFER   KJP04HA37ZM
  CN12   nsp nsp WAFER   KJP04GA09ZG
  CN31   nsp nsp WAFER MOLEX 5267-03A KJP03GA01ZM

  Q634   *BA001450R *BA001450R TRS KRA107M HVTKRA107MT
  Q635   *BA001450R *BA001450R TRS KRA107M HVTKRA107MT
  Q636   *BA001450R *BA001450R TRS KRA107M HVTKRA107MT
  Q683   *HT900080R *HT900080R TRS KSD1021Y HVTKSD1021YT
  Q684   *HT900080R *HT900080R TRS KSD1021Y HVTKSD1021YT
  Q687   *HT700060R *HT700060R TRS KSB811Y HVTKSB811YT
  Q688   *HT700060R *HT700060R TRS KSB811Y HVTKSB811YT
  Q689   *BA001460R *BA001460R TRS KRC107M HVTKRC107MT
  Q690   *BA001460R *BA001460R TRS KRC107M HVTKRC107MT
  Q691   *BA001460R *BA001460R TRS KRC107M HVTKRC107MT
  Q921   *HT800040R *HT800040R TRS KSC2316Y HVTKSC2316YT
  Q922   *HT800050R *HT800050R TRS KTC3198Y HVTKTC3198YT
  Q923   *HT800050R *HT800050R TRS KTC3198Y HVTKTC3198YT
  Q924   *BA001450R *BA001450R TRS KRA107M HVTKRA107MT
  Q925   *HT800070R *HT800070R TRS KTC3203Y HVTKTC3203YT
  R101   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ102T
  R102   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ102T
  R103   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ104T
  R104   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ104T
  R105   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ104T
  R106   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ104T
  R109   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 130Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ131T
  R110   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 130Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ131T
  R111   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ104T
  R112   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ104T
  R113   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 5.6kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ562T
  R114   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 5.6kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ562T
  R115   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T
  R116   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T
  R117   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 220Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ221T
  R118   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 220Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ221T
  R119   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ473T
  R120   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ473T
  R121   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ470T
  R122   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ470T
  R201
    nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ100T
  R214
NOTE : "nsp" PART IS LISTED FOR REFERENCE ONLY, MARANTZ WILL NOT SUPPLY THESE PARTS.
23
POS. NO VERS.
COLOR
PART NO.
(FOR EUR) DESCRIPTION
PART NO.
(MJI)
  R221
    nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1MΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ105T
  R234
  R235   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T
  R236   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T
  R237   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T
  R238   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T
  R251   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 120Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ121T
  R252   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 120Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ121T
  R253   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 120Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ121T
  R254   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 120Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ121T
  R255   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R256   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R258   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R271   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 220Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ221T
  R272   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 220Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ221T
  R273   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 120Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ121T
  R274   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 120Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ121T
  R275   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 120Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ121T
  R281   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 470kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ474T
  R282   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 470kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ474T
  R283   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1MΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ105T
  R284   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R301   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T
  R302   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T
  R303   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ100T
  R304   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ100T
  R305   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ473T
  R306   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ473T
  R307   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 33kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ333T
  R308   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 33kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ333T
  R309   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 560Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ561T
  R310   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 560Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ561T
  R311   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 8.2kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ822T
  R312   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 8.2kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ822T
  R313   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 6.8kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ682T
  R314   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 6.8kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ682T
  R315   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 56kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ563T
  R316   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 56kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ563T
  R317   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 33kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ333T
  R318   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 33kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ333T
  R319   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ102T
  R320   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ102T
  R321   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R322   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R324   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 4.7kΩ KRD25FJ472T
  R325   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 4.7kΩ KRD25FJ472T
  R327   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω KRD25FJ101T
  R328   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω KRD25FJ101T
  R331   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ104T
  R332   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ104T
  R333   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 68kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ683T
  R334   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 68kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ683T
  R335   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 120Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ121T
  R336   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 120Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ121T
  R337   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10Ω KRD25FJ100T
  R338   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10Ω KRD25FJ100T
  R341   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 330Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ331T
  R342   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 330Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ331T
NOTE : "nsp" PART IS LISTED FOR REFERENCE ONLY, MARANTZ WILL NOT SUPPLY THESE PARTS.
24
POS. NO VERS.
COLOR
PART NO.
(FOR EUR) DESCRIPTION
PART NO.
(MJI)
  R343   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1.2kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ122T
  R344   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1.2kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ122T
  R345   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 330Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ331T
  R346   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 330Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ331T
  R347   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω KRD25FJ101T
  R348   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω KRD25FJ101T
  R349   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω KRD25FJ101T
  R350   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω KRD25FJ101T
  R351   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1kΩ KRD25FJ102T
  R352   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1kΩ KRD25FJ102T
  R353   nsp nsp RES, METAL OXIDE FILM 330Ω CRG1ANJ331H
  R354   nsp nsp RES, METAL OXIDE FILM 330Ω CRG1ANJ331H
  R355   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1Ω KRD25FJ1R0T
  R356   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1Ω KRD25FJ1R0T
  R357   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1Ω KRD25FJ1R0T
  R358   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1Ω KRD25FJ1R0T
  R359   *GO000005R *GO000005R RES, CEMENT 0.22Ω 5W K KRF5EKR22H
  R360   *GO000005R *GO000005R RES, CEMENT 0.22Ω 5W K KRF5EKR22H
  R361   *GO000005R *GO000005R RES, CEMENT 0.22Ω 5W K KRF5EKR22H
  R362   *GO000005R *GO000005R RES, CEMENT 0.22Ω 5W K KRF5EKR22H
  R363   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω KRD25FJ101T
  R364   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω KRD25FJ101T
  R365   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω KRD25FJ101T
  R366   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω KRD25FJ101T
  R367   nsp nsp RES, METAL OXIDE FILM 10Ω CRG1ANJ100H
  R368   nsp nsp RES, METAL OXIDE FILM 10Ω CRG1ANJ100H
  R371   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ102T
  R372   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ102T
  R373   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 22kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ223T
  R374   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 22kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ223T
  R375   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1.8kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ182T
  R376   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1.8kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ182T
  R377   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 22kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ223T
  R378   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 22kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ223T
  R379   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 6.8kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ682T

  R388   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 33kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ333T
  R389   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 33kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ333T
  R390   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω KRD25FJ101T
  R391   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 33kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ333T
  R392   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R393   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R394   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ473T
  R395   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R396   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ473T
  R397   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R398   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ473T
  R399   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T
  R400   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T
  R501   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 120Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ121T
  R502   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 120Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ121T
  R503   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 820Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ821T
  R504   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 820Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ821T
  R505   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 68Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ680T
NOTE : "nsp" PART IS LISTED FOR REFERENCE ONLY, MARANTZ WILL NOT SUPPLY THESE PARTS.
25
POS. NO VERS.
COLOR
PART NO.
(FOR EUR) DESCRIPTION
PART NO.
(MJI)
  R506   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 68Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ680T
  R507   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 5.6kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ562T
  R508   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 5.6kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ562T
  R511   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R512   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R513   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 820Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ821T
  R514   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 820Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ821T
  R521   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ473T
  R522   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ473T
  R523   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 5.6kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ562T
  R524   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 5.6kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ562T
  R525   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 15kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ153T
  R526   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 15kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ153T
  R601   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 22kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ223T
  R602   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R603   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 22kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ223T
  R604   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 4.7kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ472T
  R605   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 2.2kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ222T
  R606   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T
  R607   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ473T
  R608   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 22kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ223T
  R611   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T

  R618   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ100T
  R619   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R620   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ100T
  R621   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 470kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ474T
  R622   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 100Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ101T
  R635   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 4.7kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ472T
  R636   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 4.7kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ472T
  R637   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 4.7kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ472T
  R651   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 470kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ474T
  R652   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 470kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ474T
  R653   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 470kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ474T
  R654   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 470kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ474T
  R655   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 470kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ474T
  R656   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 470kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ474T
  R657   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 470kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ474T
  R658   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 390Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ391T
  R659   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 390Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ391T
  R675   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 390Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ391T
  R681   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ100T
  R683   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 4.7kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ472T
  R684   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 4.7kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ472T
  R685   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ473T
  R686   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 47kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ473T
  R687   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 4.7kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ472T
  R688   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 4.7kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ472T
  R689   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 7.5kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ752T
  R690   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 5.6kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ562T
  R691   nsp nsp RES, METAL OXIDE FILM 330Ω CRG1ANJ331H
  R692   nsp nsp RES, METAL OXIDE FILM 330Ω CRG1ANJ331H
  R693   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 3.3kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ332T
  R694   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 2.7kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ272T
NOTE : "nsp" PART IS LISTED FOR REFERENCE ONLY, MARANTZ WILL NOT SUPPLY THESE PARTS.
26
POS. NO VERS.
COLOR
PART NO.
(FOR EUR) DESCRIPTION
PART NO.
(MJI)
  R695   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1.8kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ182T
  R696   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1.5kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ152T
  R697   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 1kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ102T
  R698   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 390Ω 1/5W J CRD20TJ391T
  R699   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 22kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ223T
  R700   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 22kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ223T
  R701   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 10kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ103T
  R702   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 22kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ223T
  R703   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 5.6kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ562T
  R901   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 4.7kΩ KRD25FJ472T
  R905   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 22kΩ 1/4W J CRD25TJ223T
  R906   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 22kΩ 1/4W J CRD25TJ223T
  R911   *NH000080R *NH000080R RES, FUSE 0.47Ω 1W J KRQ1AJR47H
  R912   *NH000080R *NH000080R RES, FUSE 0.47Ω 1W J KRQ1AJR47H
  R913   nsp nsp RES, CARBON 4.7kΩ 1/5W J CRD20TJ472T